## AN ORDINANCE GRANTING AUTHORITY FOR THOROUGHBRED RACING ON SUNDAYS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of 230 ILCS 5/19, Sunday horse racing is prohibited unless authorized by ordinance of the municipality in which a racetrack is located; and

WHEREAS, Arlington Park dba Arlington International Racecourse ("Arlington Park") has requested authority to conduct Sunday horse racing; and

WHEREAS, the Village President and Board of Trustees have determined that Sunday racing should be authorized for Arlington Park,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS:

SECTION ONE: That authority is hereby granted to Arlington Park to conduct Sunday racing at Arlington Park, located at 2200 W. Euclid Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL.

SECTION TWO: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in the manner provided by law.

AYES:

NAYS:

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

Misc Ordinances:Horse Racing on Sundays